ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All Fields must be completed

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Please	e mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request:	4/19/2021	
	pe of Request:			<u></u>			
_							
⊠ C	ontract/Grant Ag	reement L Intergov	ernmenta	l Agreement (IGA) Re	zoning/Text Amendm	ent	
□ Do	edication/Vacation	n Appropri	ation/Sup	oplemental DR	MC Change		
☐ Ot	her:						
ac	eceptance, contract	execution, contract ame	ndment, m	ude <u>name of company or cor</u> nunicipal code change, supple ant Telecom Infrastructure S	emental request, etc.)		
3. Re	questing Agency:	Department of Aviation					
1 Co	ntact Person:	•					
Contact Person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact person to pre Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council			
Name: Chris Larivee			<u> </u>	Name: Angela Casias			
Email: Chris.Larivee@flydenver.com			Email: Angela.Casias	@flydenver.com			
in su st Se tw	International Airport (DEN) staff and perform such tasks as may be required to construct and/or build a communication infrastructure. This will consist of locating and/or relocating existing cable infrastructure and installation of new services to support new construction of buildings, standalone communications 'huts', internal distribution frame (IDF) rooms, and other structural components that require telecommunications services. Each of the On-Call Inside-Outside Plant Telecom Infrastructure Services contracts is for three years, with a maximum contract amount of \$5,000,000. The contracts will also include one optional two-year extension. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Kevin Cain						
7. C	. City Council District: District 11						
8. **	. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
			V	Contract Towns			
			Key	Contract Terms			
		To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative Tec	um:		
Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0475			Date E	ntered:			

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): On Call Construction Services > \$500K								
Vendor/Cor	ntractor Name: LEI Companies, Inc.							
Contract control number: 202157615 Location: Denver International Airport								
DOE Plus 3	erm/Duration (for amended contract Years mount (indicate existing amount, am							
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)					
	\$5,000,000.00	(<i>B</i>)	\$5,000,000.00	1				
	\$3,000,000.00		\$5,000,000.00]				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	DOE Plus 3 Years		DOE Plus 3 Years	1				
Has this cor	ntractor selected by competitive production provided these services to the unds: O&M and CIP	ne City before? 🗵 Yes 🗌 N						
Assigned Go	/DBE commitments (construction, do oal = 35% Commitment Goal = 35%	esign, Airport concession contr	racts):					
	e subcontractors to this contract? Concrete, Diversified Underground, Lat	con Corp						
	To be c	completed by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:					

Revised 03/02/18